

SB0256/563423/1

BY: Senator Ready

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 256, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, strike “Presidential”; strike beginning with “for” in line 3 down through “States” in line 4; in line 6, strike “presidential”; and in line 12, strike “for President or Vice President of the United States”.

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0256/504331/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike “Presidential ticket” and substitute “candidate”; and in lines 3 and 4, strike “on a Presidential ticket”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, in line 2, strike “**PRESIDENTIAL**”; and in line 3, strike “A” and substitute “EACH”.

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, before “THIS” insert:

“(1) SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY TO A CANDIDATE FOR THE FOLLOWING OFFICES:

(I) THE GOVERNOR;

(II) THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR;

(III) THE ATTORNEY GENERAL;

(IV) THE COMPTROLLER;

(Over)

- (V) A MEMBER OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY;
- (VI) THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES;
- (VII) THE VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES;
- (VIII) A REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS; AND
- (IX) A UNITED STATES SENATOR.

(2)”;

strike beginning with “FOR” in line 4 down through “STATES” in line 5; in line 11, strike “PRESIDENTIAL TICKET” and substitute “CANDIDATE”; in the same line, strike “EACH” and substitute “THE”; in line 13, strike “NAMES” and substitute “NAME”; in the same line, strike “CANDIDATES” and substitute “CANDIDATE”; in the same line, strike “ON A PRESIDENTIAL TICKET”; and in line 14, strike “EITHER” and substitute “THE”.